Docusign Envelope ID: 814DEC93-A785-49A0-B474-0A32CC1A9168

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES
CoNTRACT NO. HHS001409300014
AMENDMENT NO. 3
THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES (“System Agency”), and BRAZORIA COUNTY
("Grantee") who are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," to that certain Medical Reserve
Corps Grant Contract effective May 15, 2024, and denominated DSHS Contract No.
HHS001409300014 (the “Contract™), as amended, now desire to further amend the Contract.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of the Contract to allow for additional time to utilize
funding in support of the Medical Reserve Corps Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby amend and modify the Contract as follows:

I.- SECTION III, DURATION of the Contract, is hereby amended to reflect a revised termination date
of May 30, 2026.

2. This Amendment No. 3 shall be effective as of the date last signed below.

3. Except as amended and modified by this Amendment No. 3, all terms and conditions of the
Contract, as amended, shall remain in effect.

4. Any further revisions to the Contract shall be by written agreement of the Parties.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

System Agency Contract No. HHS001409300014 Page 1 of 2



Docusign Envelope ID: 814DEC93-A785-49A0-B474-0A32CC1A9168

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR AMENDMENT NO. 3
SYSTEM AGENCY CONTRACT No. HHS001409300014

DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES

DocuSigned by
By: [ M

B113A6B1 (‘EF(‘A(‘E

Name: L m 'M'%\)r‘
David Gruber

Deputy Commissioner for RLHO
il ‘BMQM% U
. May 29, 2025 . [2 :Z { -
Date of Signature: o Date of Signature: 6 Z.é

System Agency Contract No. HHS001409300014 Page 2 of 2



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 814DEC93-A785-49A0-B474-0A32CC1A9168
Subject: HHS001409300014-Brazoria County; MRC/ASPR STTRONG-A.3.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Certificate Pages: 2

AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Signatures: 1
Initials: O

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Record Tracking

Status: Original
5/28/2025 1:59:50 PM

Signer Events

Jonah Wilczynski
jonah.wilczynski@dshs.texas.gov
Unit Director - DSHS CMS

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via Docusign

PATTY MELCHIOR
Patty.Melchior@dshs.texas.gov
Patricia Melchior, Director, DSHS CMS

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via Docusign

David Gruber

David.Gruber@dshs.texas.gov

Deputy Commissioner for RLHO

Texas Health and Human Services Commission

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via Docusign

In Person Signer Events
Editor Delivery Events
Agent Delivery Events
Intermediary Delivery Events
Certified Delivery Events

Carbon Copy Events

Holder: CMS Internal Routing Mailbox
CMS.InternalRouting@dshs.texas.gov

Signature

Completed

Using IP Address: 167.137.1.15

Completed

Using IP Address: 167.137.1.14

(S L D

B113A6B1CFECA4CE...

Signature Adoption: Drawn on Device
Using IP Address: 167.137.1.8

Signature
Status
Status
Status
Status

Status

2 docusign

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator:

CMS Internal Routing Mailbox

11493 Sunset Hills Road

#100

Reston, VA 20190
CMS.InternalRouting@dshs.texas.gov
IP Address: 167.137.1.17

Location: DocuSign

Timestamp

Sent: 5/28/2025 2:06:48 PM
Viewed: 5/28/2025 3:51:06 PM
Signed: 5/28/2025 3:51:19 PM

Sent: 5/28/2025 3:51:20 PM
Viewed: 5/29/2025 9:41:54 AM
Signed: 5/29/2025 9:42:32 AM

Sent: 5/29/2025 9:42:33 AM
Viewed: 5/29/2025 12:23:43 PM
Signed: 5/29/2025 12:23:52 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamp



Carbon Copy Events

Andrew Heston
aheston@brazoriacountytx.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

Steve Rosa
SteveRosa@brazoriacounty.tx.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

Lacy Powell
laceyp@brazoriacountytx.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

L. M. "Matt" Sebesta, Jr.
MattS@brazoriacountytx.gov
Brazoria County Judge

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

CMS Inbox
cmucontracts@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign

Sam. Brandon
sam.brandon@dshs.texas.gov

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication
(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via Docusign
Witness Events
Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent
Certified Delivered
Signing Complete
Completed

Payment Events

Status

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

COPIED

Signature
Signature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted
Security Checked
Security Checked
Security Checked

Status

Timestamp

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:53 PM
Viewed: 5/29/2025 1:09:16 PM

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:53 PM

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:54 PM

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:55 PM

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:55 PM

Sent: 5/29/2025 12:23:56 PM

Timestamp
Timestamp

Timestamps
5/28/2025 2:06:48 PM
5/29/2025 12:23:43 PM
5/29/2025 12:23:52 PM
5/29/2025 12:23:56 PM

Timestamps



